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Results Matrix

Outcomes

Inter-American Development Bank - IDB

Outcome: 1 Capacity created for the use of broadband access for pedagoical purposes.

rﬂ RF Indicator

Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

1 Mapping of Education Connectivity

Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year Means of verification
1.1 Institutional capacity analysis Assessment of the Assessments (#) 0 2022 Consultancy report
conducted capacity to use

broadband for
pedagogical purposes

1.2 New databases created Database of capacity = Databases (#) 0 2022 Database
to use broadband
connection of
reducation purposes

2 Education Technology Model School

Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year Means of verification
2.1 Institutional development plan Plan for Education Plans (#) 0 2022 Consultancy report
designed Technology Model
School
2.2 Supervision reports completed Education Technology Reports (#) 0 2022 Progress report
Model School

Supervision Report

2.3 Individuals Trained Teachers Trained Individuals (#) 0 2022 Consultancy report

2.4 Pilot interventions implemented Education Technology Pilots (#) 0 2022 Consultancy report
Model School Piloted

2.5 Targeted beneficiaries of public # of beneficiaries 0 2022 Progress Report
services that have been adapted for
diverse groups (#)

3 Documentation of Education Technology Model School

Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year Means of verification
3.1 Process evaluations conducted Qualitative evaluation  Evaluation Final 0 2022 Consultancy report
of model school Report (#)
3.2 Policy briefs completed Brochure describing Briefs (#) 0 2022 brochure

the education
technology model
school

Other Cost

Total Cost

l?F{:RF Indicator P Standard Oulpul Indicator

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

2022

2022

2022

Physical Progress

2023

2024 2025 EOP 2022
1 0 0 1 P 0
1 0 0 1  P(a) 0
0 A 0
1 0 0 1 P 0
1 0 0 1 P(a) 0
0 A 0

Physical Progress

2023

2024 2025 EOP 2022
1 0 0 1. P 0
1 0 0 1 P(a) 0
0o A 0
2 2 0 4 P 0
2 2 0 4  Pa) 0
0o A 0
0 15 0 15 P 0
0 15 0 15 P(a) 0
0o A 0
0 0 1 1P 0
0 0 1 1 P(a) 0
0o A 0
0 150 0 150 P
0 150 0 150  P(a)
0o A

Physical Progress

2023

2024 2025 EOP 2022
0 0 1 1. P 0
0 0 1 1 P(a) 0
0o A 0
0 0 1 1. P 0
0 0 1 1 P(a) 0
0 A 0
2022
P
P(a)
A

Financial Progress

2023
40000

40000

10000

10000

2024

Financial Progress

2023
10000

10000

75000

75000

2024

75000

75000

20000

20000

Financial Progress

2023
0
0
0
0

2023
$135,000.00
$135,000.00

2024
0
0
0
0

2024
$95,000.00
$95,000.00

2025
0
0
0
0
2025
0
0
0
0
0
0
20000
20000
2025
25000
25000
5000
5000
2025
$50,000.00
$50,000.00

EOP
40000

40000

10000

10000

EOP
10000
10000

0
150000
150000

0

20000

20000

20000

20000

EOP
25000

25000

5000

5000

Total Cost

$280,000.00
$280,000.00
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Education

Education

Theme

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Theme

Education

Education

Fund

W1D

W1D

Fund

W1D
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Fund

W1D

W1D

Flags
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Flags



