

Operation Number: TCM Cycle: Last Update:

NI-T1306 TCM Period 2022 5/31/2022

Results Matrix

Outcomes

Outcome: 1 Capacity created for the use of broadband access for pedagoical purposes.

CRF Indicator

Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

I Mapping of Education Connectivity	1							Physi	cal Progress					Finan	icial Progress					
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2022	2023	2024	2025	EOP		2022	2023	2024	2025	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags
conducted capacity to use broadband for	Assessment of the	Assessments (#)	C	0 2022 Cons	P	Р	0	1	0	0	1	Р	0	40000	0	0	40000	-	W1D	
	broadband for					P(a)	0	1	0	0	1	P(a)	0	40000	0	0	40000			
	pedagogical purposes	es				Α	0				0	Α	0				0			
1.2 New databases created Database of cap to use broadban connection of reducation purpor		Databases (#)	C	0 2022	Database	Р	0	1	0	0	1	Р	0	10000	0	0	10000	-	W1D	
	connection of					P(a)	0	1	0	0	1	P(a)	0	10000	0	0	10000			
	reducation purposes	5				Α	0				0	Α	0				0			
Education Technology Model Scho	ol							Physi	cal Progress					Finan	icial Progress					
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2022	2023	2024	2025	EOP		2022	2023	2024	2025	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags
2.1 Institutional development plan designed Plan for Education Technology Model School		Plans (#)	0	0 2022	2 Consultancy report	Р	0	1	0	0	1	Р	0	10000	0	0	10000	-	W1D	
						P(a)	0	1	0	0	1	P(a)	0	10000	0	0	10000			
						Α	0				0	A	0				0			
2.2 Supervision reports completed Education Technology Model School Supervision Report	Education Technology	Reports (#)	0	0 2022 F	Progress report	Р	0	2	2	0	4	Р	0	75000	75000	0	150000	Education	W1D	
						P(a)	0	2	2	0	4	P(a)	0	75000	75000	0	150000			
					Α	0				0	Α	0				0				
2.3 Individuals Trained Teachers To	Teachers Trained	Individuals (#)	C	0 2022 Consultancy report	Consultancy report	Р	0	0	15	0	15	Р	0	0	20000	0	20000		W1D	
						P(a)	0	0	15	0	15	P(a)	0	0	20000	0	20000			
						A	0				0	A	0				0			
	Education Technology Model School Piloted		(0 2022	22 Consultancy report	Р	0	0	0	1	1	P	0	0	0	20000	20000	-	W1D	
						P(a)	0	0	0	1	1	P(a)	0	0	0	20000	20000			
						A	0				0	A	0				0			
Targeted beneficiaries of public services that have been adapted for diverse groups (#)		# of beneficiaries	0	0 2022	2 Progress Report	Р	0	0	150	0	150	Р						Education	W1D	~
						P(a)	0	0	150	0	150	P(a)								
						Α	A 0	. 0				0	0 A							
Documentation of Education Techn	ology Model School							Physi	cal Progress					Finan	icial Progress				· ·	·
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2022	2023	2024	2025	EOP		2022	2023	2024	2025	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags
3.1 Process evaluations conducted	Qualitative evaluation of model school	Evaluation Final Report (#)	0	0 2022	P	Р	0	0	0	1	1	P	0	0	0	25000	25000	Education	W1D	
						P(a)	0	0	0	1	1	P(a)	0	0	0	25000	25000			
						A	0				0	A	0				0			
3.2 Policy briefs completed	Brochure describing the education technology model school	Briefs (#)	0	0 2022 broo	2 brochure	Р	0	0	0	1	1	Р	0	0	0	5000	5000	0	W1D	
						P(a)	0	0	0	1	1	P(a)	0	0	0	5000	5000			
						Α	0				0	Α	0				0			

Other	Cost

Total Cost

CRF Indicator

Standard Output Indicator

	2022	2023	2024	2025	Total Cost
P		\$135,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$280,000.00
P(a)		\$135,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$280,000.00
Α					